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             NEWSLETTER 
 

 

 
What a jam-packed term we’ve had so far, and what a lot we have planned to make the summer term 
memorable for our pupils! See the list of dates for your diary on the next page; more information on any 
trips will come out via letter closer to the time.  
 
Year 6 SATs 
This week, Year 6 will be taking their SATs. We are so proud of how hard they have worked and know they 
will do amazingly this week. We have lots of fun activities for year 6 planned following SATs in order to make 
their end of school memorable.  
 
JAM Club 
Andrea Mason is running JAM (Jesus and Me) club for years 5 and 6 on Tuesdays from 3:15 to 4:15pm at 
school.  The first one starts on 14th May & ends on 11th June.  
She is also running a club at St Mary’s in Allithwaite for Year 5 and 6 which begins on Wednesday 24th April 
and takes place every fortnight.  This club is called Soul Fuel Young Explorers and runs from 4pm to 5.30pm.   
More information is available from andrea.mason@carlislediocese.org.uk.  
 
Healthy Lunchboxes 
In our classrooms we often learn about healthy eating and encourage the children to understand the benefits 
of a well-balanced diet.  From time to time we notice that some children have a number of unhealthy items 
in their lunchboxes.    Treats can be included but should form a small part of the overall contents. See the 
guide and link below for ideas.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.publichealth.hscni.net/sites/default/files/2019-
06/Are_You_Packing_A_Healthy_Lunch_A5_Leaflet%20ENGLISH.pdf 
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Uniform – incl. jewellery 
Staff have noticed that occasionally some children are not wearing the correct uniform for school.  Our 
website states: children wear a red sweatshirt/jumper, grey/black trousers or skirt, white shirt/blouse, with 
black, flat school shoes/boots (not training shoes). And for PE: gym shoes or trainers, (black or white), white 
T-shirt, black shorts.   
No jewellery please, with the exception of stud ear-rings and watches. Please note, no jewellery should be 
worn during PE. 
   
Sun cream, hats and water bottles 
Although we haven’t seen much of the sun in a rather long time, we are hoping that we will need to be 
wearing sun cream, bringing sun hats and water bottles to school every day.  
 
Clubs 
Nature club with Mrs and Law and Miss Carradice is off to a great start, and Judo club continues to grow 
from strength to strength.  Keep a look out for new clubs available after half term.  
 
Yours Sincerely,  
Mrs Barnsley  
 
Dates 

Mon 13th –Thurs 17th May Year 6 SATs week 

Tues 14th May  JAM club for Y5/6 (1 of 4) 

Wednesday 15th May Mini tennis for Y3/4 at CPS 

Saturday 18th May FOLS quiz night at the village hall – see posters for further details  

Wednesday 22nd May  Mini tennis for Y5/6 at CPS 

Friday 24th May Break up for half-term 

Monday 3rd June Children return to school 

Wednesday 12th June Year 5 and 6 rounders festival at CPS 

Monday 17th June Waterwise for Year 5/6 

Monday 17th – 21st June Year 5/6 Bikeability with Cyclewise 

Wed 19th – Fri 21st June Year 3 and 4 Residential 

Friday 21st June Waterwise for Year 5/6 

Tuesday 25th June Year 6 Transition Day to Cartmel Priory School 

Wednesday 26th June Sports Day  

Thursday 27th June Y3-6 Open Farm visit  

Friday 28th June FOLS Non-uniform day  - please bring Tombola prizes for either adults or children 

Friday 28th June Waterwise for Year 5/6 

Tues 2nd -Fri 5th July Year 5/6 residential  

Wednesday 3rd July Y3/4 athletics at CPS 

Thursday 11th July  School Nurse to visit Y5/6 (Sex and Relationships Education session) 

Thursday 11th July Reserve Sports Day  

Friday 12th July FOLS Summer BBQ 6-8pm at school  

Friday 19th July Year 6 Leavers Assembly 

School breaks up for the summer holidays 

Wednesday 4th September Children return to school 

 


